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Simer Pandher <simer.pandher@arvindfashions.com>

To: Aesha Pal <palaesha373@gmail.com>

Cc: Placements SRHU <placements@srhu.edu.in>, simerdeep.kaur@th-india.com, “Amit Singh [ALBL]" <amit.singh@arvindfashions.com>, Dinesh Sharma
<dinesh.sharma@arvindfashions.com>, Pallavi Upadhyay <pallavi.upadhyay@arvindfashions.com>

Dear Ms. Aesha Pal,
This is with reference to the recent Campus drive at SRHU, regarding career opportunities with Arvind Fashion Pvt. Ltd. on the rolls of Teamlease Services Pvt. Ltd.

Based on the performance in the selection process, we are pleased to offer you an appointment for the position of "Fashion Consultant™ under the North Region.
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Aesha Pal <palaesha373@gmail.com>

Region North Region
Location Dehradun

Joining Date 10-Jan-2024

Salary In-hand 23,000 per month
Brand TBD while reporting
Store TBD while reporting

This offer of employment with the Company is subject to your being found medically fit for employment, antecedent verification, satisfactory references and submission of

relevant documents at the time of joining.

We are excited at the prospect of working with you and looking forward to your joining no later than 10-Jan-24. This offer will automatically lapse on 11-Jan-24.

In accordance with the administrative requirements of the company, we will request you to bring with you the following documents in original and Photostat copies of the same
at the time of your joining:

1. Certificates in support of your educational qualifications. (School leaving Certificate onwards) & work experience if any.

2. Four sets of Passport Sized color photographs.

3. Address Proof — Ration Card, Passport, & PAN Card.

Regards,

Simerdeep Kaur
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